Race No

44
31
40
52
68

74
14
69
39
93
91
67
88
105

108
47
122
103
22
71
56
48
29
98
124
66
110
104
35
99
107

83
95
65
117
128
130
72
90
116

English Name

Course A - Male Adult
Wong Ka Ming

Lee Yuk Tong

Tai Tak Wah
Wong Kin Chung
Wong Siu Yuen, Jason
Leung Ka Lun

Hui Ka Cheong
Wong Ho Him
Chiu Kok Fu

Lam Tsz Wai, Vincent
Christopher Tong
Sebastien Stoffel
Wan Shu Wah

Yip Shing Yan
Wong Po Kin, Kent
Wong Kin, Kenny
Mak Tak Cheung
Yuen Chi Hang
Poon Kwok Wing
Yam Chi Wai

Li Ka Wo

Lee Ying Ho

Chan Kit Bun, Erik
Billy Chow

Chu Kwok Leung
Yeung Ka Ming, Ivan
James Whitman
Ho Chak

Wong Kwok Wah
Wong Hon Wei
Tsang Ho Min
Leung Yau Hong
Ming Fuk Ho

Ho Tak Ming

Philip Tong

Yau Kwun Sun
Lee Yiu Ming
Chan Wai Kee, Eric
Wan Tin Lap

Chau Ho Ming
Chan Ho Kee
Leung Chi Hung
Chan Chik Kin

Yip Ho Ming
Ceung Chi Wing

2010 Duathlon Series - Race 2 Club Result

Total

01:28:38
01:29:16
01:31:05
01:31:05
01:31:53
01:32:02
01:32:07
01:35:14
01:35:41
01:36:07
01:36:18
01:36:34
01:36:46
01:37:06
01:37:23
01:37:32
01:38:27
01:38:33
01:38:46
01:38:50
01:38:52
01:39:15
01:39:25
01:40:06
01:40:42
01:40:49
01:40:58
01:41:07
01:41:45
01:42:14
01:42:59
01:43:08
01:44:22
01:44:59
01:46:49
01:47:20
01:47:33
01:47:49
01:48:28
01:49:04
01:49:24
01:50:58
01:51:37
01:51:54
01:52:07

Points

66
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22

Club

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Tung Chung Triathlon Associaiton
Tung Chung Triathlon Associaiton
Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Sonic Sports Associaiton

Sonic Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Sonic Sports Associaiton

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

New Wave Swimming Club

Sonic Sports Association

Tung Chung Triathlon Associaiton
Sonic Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Sonic Sports Association

Tung Chung Triathlon Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Sonic Sports Association

Ti Dynamic

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Tung Chung Triathlon Associaiton
Sonic Sports Association

Sonic Sports Associaiton
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Member
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94
21
25
121
132
114
79
97
129
64
86
96
100
75
118
113
42
26
73
92
36

142
134
136
139
140
144

467
471
479
462
485
452
444
468
473
464
472
544
545
474
478
441

Chan Ka Keung
Wong Hon Bun, Ryan
Cheung Man Kit

Lam Chi Wing

Tsoi HON KUEN

Miu Chung Kin

Kwan Chi Man
Chung Lui Hung, Lawrence
Chan King Yuen
Poon Wai On

Tan Wing On

Choy Ying Keung
Lam Chi Choi

Chu Wai Kit

Chow Sai Kin

Mok King Kuen

Tse TIN CHEE EDGAR
Chim Kwok On
Cheung Kai Shui
Chau Chak Wai

Mok Ching Ho

2010 Duathlon Series - Race 2 Club Result

01:53:59
01:54:35
01:54:35
01:55:03
01:55:11
01:55:27
01:57:00
01:58:06
01:58:12
02:00:19
02:03:10
02:03:24
02:03:28
02:05:17
02:05:47
02:08:48
02:09:21
02:16:46
02:18:38
02:28:40
02:38:44

Lui Shuk Han
Stephanie Bina
Susana Campuzano
Wong Suet Fan
Chan Man Mei

Yeung Sai Hee

01:42:23
01:50:59
01:52:28
01:56:15
01:58:43
02:13:17

Angus Chow

Chau Sing Ha

Lee Ho Chang, Kurt
Chan Wing Tsun

Tse Chun Luen, Jonathan
Ip Poe Lam

Cheung Wai Yin, Alvin
Chan Chak Hei

Cyrus Hung

Ng Chi Him

Cheng On Sum

Lau Chun Ip, Robots
Lau Yu Hon

Dickson Cheung

Lam Koon Yu

Leung Chun Ho, Ryan

00:22:16
00:22:22
00:22:53
00:23:45
00:24:23
00:24:43
00:25:04
00:25:52
00:25:58
00:26:15
00:26:31
00:26:43
00:26:51
00:27:02
00:27:26
00:27:27
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52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Titan Triathlon

New Target Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Titan Triathlon

Excel Swim Sports Association
Sonic Sports Association

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

The Little Dopline Swimming Training Cente

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Excel Swim Sports Association
Titan Triathlon

Titan triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Sonic Sports Association
Sonic Sports Association
Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Mango Swimming Club

Mango Swimming Club
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Mango Swimming Club

Excel Swim Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Compass Sports Association
Excel Swim Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Excel Swim Sports Association
Excel Swim Sports Association

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
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483
524
541
480
548
538
530
469
522
458
442
454
550
525
536
527
539
451
521
555
499
554
523
509
543
463
534
542
535
537
556
533
459
455
449
460

503
502
513
516
564
506
553
569
560

Timothy Chow

Nigel Wong

Chu Tsun Wai

Lee Lok Yeung

Mak Ho Tin, Tyler
Chan Ho Fung

Lau Chun Hin, Oscar
Chan Kwok Chung
Ng Chi Kin

Chan Ho Tung

Choy Fu Chee, Jeff
Ng Yin Tai, Stanley
Tong Chak Lam, Christopher
Lau Kin Pong, James
Lau Kin On, Anthony
Chan Chun Hin

Chan Sheung Yin

Ho Chun Yin, Anson
Lam Wai Lok

Lee Chak Him

Chan Kwun Ho
Chaw Pak Hang
Carton Chan

Ng Kwing Yu

Fung SzeHon

Nga Shi Yiu

Chan Hei Nam
Dathan Leung

Yan Lok, Michael

Lo Shun Man, Manson
Chu Lok Ting

Wu Zhi Jian, Marco
Li Hin Fung

So Tsz Yeung
Grantly Tong

Hong Kai Chak, Ronold

Course C1 - Girls 2002 -1999
Chau Man Wing

Carin Chan

Wong Sze Kiu
Tsang Ching Sze
Cho Wing To, Cheri
Kelly Law

Ho Cheuk Wai

Tam Hei Tung
Cathy Lau

2010 Duathlon Series - Race 2 Club Result

00:27:32
00:27:52
00:27:57
00:28:15
00:28:20
00:28:22
00:29:07
00:29:11
00:29:15
00:29:29
00:30:21
00:30:26
00:30:38
00:30:49
00:30:57
00:31:40
00:32:11
00:32:25
00:32:25
00:32:45
00:32:49
00:33:35
00:33:36
00:33:59
00:35:59
00:36:25
00:36:55
00:37:41
00:37:59
00:38:09
00:39:38
00:41:57
00:42:24
00:45:21
00:50:11
00:59:48

00:25:32
00:26:42
00:26:47
00:27:44
00:28:31
00:30:01
00:30:44
00:32:43
00:32:54

36
35

31
30
29

27

25

23
22
21

19
18
17
16
15

e
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16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Sea Bear Swimming Club
Excel Swim Sports Association
Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Compass Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Excel Swim Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Kun Sports Associaiton

Kun Sports Associaiton

Excel Swim Sports Association

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Tung Chung Triathlon Associaiton

Mango Swimming Club

Hoi Ngai Sports Associaition
Sea Bear Swimming Club
Compass Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Pro-Trinity Sports Club
Mango Swimming Club
Compass Sports Associaiton
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Kun Sports Associaiton
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Pro-Trinity Sports Club
Mango Swimming Club

Kun Sports Associaiton
Pro-Trinity Sports Club
Pro-Trinity Sports Club

Kun Sports Associaiton

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Compass Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Sonic Sports Associaition
Compass Sports Association
Mango Swimming Club

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
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508
511
562
561
563
571
570

421
405
403
401
416
320
404
420
389
371
312
415
316
411
369
413
351
406
326
317
407
333
373
419
387
374
417
352
393
313
361
362
319
410
391
322
400
327
414
324

Lai Yi Sum

Lee King Tung

Liu Siu Hang, Alison
Kwok Tsz Ching
Yuen Chin Lam
Yuen Wing Ching
Yuen Wing Shan

Course C2 - Boys 1995-1998

Wong Hui Wai
Chu Long San
Chow Man Him
Cheng Ho Yin
Leung Yat Lai
Michael Lam
Chow Sin Ki

Tsoi Ka Cheuk
Clement Ma
Tsang Kui Shun
Ip Ho Lam

Leung Po Yan
Leung Chun Sun
Lam Jung Yee
Ngan Ming Yin, Joshua
Lee Yik Hin

Chan Kam Po
Chu Shiu Lun
Tsoi Ka Kit

Leung Wai Yan
Chung Ka Wang
Chan Ka Chun
Wong Wing Yin
Siu Siu Lung
Chau Man Kei

Yu King Chun
Mak Ho Man
Choy Fu Kwong, Franky
Wan Ching Hin
Kam Chun Him James
Chan Yat Chi
Clarence Ma

Loo Tsz Hei
Kwong Tsz Fung
Lai Shing Hin
Richard Hune
Chan Ka Ching
Wu Zhi Juan, Joe
Leung Chung Ling
Siu Siu Ming

2010 Duathlon Series - Race 2 Club Result

00:33:28
00:34:49
00:34:56
00:35:07
00:35:15
00:42:14
00:42:16

00:33:11
00:33:25
00:34:23
00:34:40
00:34:59
00:35:34
00:36:05
00:36:13
00:36:18
00:36:41
00:36:47
00:36:50
00:37:03
00:37:42
00:38:09
00:38:36
00:39:01
00:39:12
00:39:29
00:39:46
00:39:48
00:40:43
00:40:48
00:40:57
00:41:17
00:41:22
00:42:03
00:42:03
00:42:07
00:42:22
00:43:05
00:43:06
00:43:15
00:46:15
00:46:31
00:47:47
00:47:56
00:48:53
00:48:54
00:49:09
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43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27

25

24

23

21

20

17

15

12

11
10
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Mango Swimming Club

Kun Sports Associaiton

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Excel Swim Sports Association

Excel Swim Sports Association

Titan Triathlon

Sonic Sports Associaition

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society
Excel Swim Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Sonic Sports Association

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Excel Swim Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society
Ti Dynamic

Excel Swim Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Sonic Sports Association

Sonic Sports Associaition

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Ma On Shan Swimming Na Triathlon Club
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Mango Swimming Club

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Excel Swim Sports Association

Sea Bear Swimming Club

Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Mango Swimming Club

Sea Bear Swimming Club

Sonic Sports Associaition
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408
363
310

336
338
340
424
337
348
341
430
346
345
335
344
429
425
428
339

179
174
186
172
177
181
188
180
194
183
190
189

219
223
229
245
213
209
199
232
212
246
222
226

Ho Chun Wang
Kong Cheuk Hei
Chan Shun Shing, Stanley

Chelesa Mumba Hinzano
Hung Cheuk Yi

Chan Hoi Yue

Kong Yan Pui

Fu Chiu Man

Wong Lok Ching, Jacinta
Chan Ka Ying

Li SumYYi

Tsang Ka Lok

Lui Hei Yin

Chan Ka Hei

Li Lok Yi

Lam Po Ying

Law Ching Chiu

Chu Wai Yin

Lee Pui Sze

Kwong Lok Man
Chui Tsz Chung
Szeto Kit
Cheung Hok Kun
Kun Chi Hin

Lo Kin Cheung
Tong Lai Hin
Leung Fu Kwong
Leung Yat Yin
Ng Chun Hei
Wong Ho Kan

Tsoi Ka Hei

Tsoi Chun Ming
Wong Ka Ming

Rocky Chan

Wong Tak Wah, Edward
Mak Chi Chung

Lam Tsz Wai, Vincent
Chan Kit Bun, Erik
Cheung Man Kwong
Leung Ka Lun

Wong Hon Hing
Wong Hon Wei

Yung Leong Sang

2010 Duathlon Series - Race 2 Club Result

00:50:19
00:54:35
00:57:38

00:40:05
00:41:39
00:41:58
00:43:08
00:43:56
00:44:36
00:44:41
00:44:44
00:44:45
00:46:00
00:46:39
00:47:48
00:52:26
00:53:26
00:58:06
01:10:37

00:48:03
00:41:38
00:47:00
00:56:09
00:43:13
00:40:52
00:41:28
00:45:38
00:46:46
00:52:36
00:44:47
00:53:32

00:38:41
00:39:14
00:39:27
00:42:19
00:42:52
00:43:25
00:43:48
00:44:47
00:46:03
00:46:07
00:46:07
00:46:25
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25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
15
16
14

Sea Bear Swimming Club
Sonic Sports Associaition

Kun Sports Associaiton

Excel Swim Sports Association

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon

Sonic Sports Associaition

Excel Swim Sports Association

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Ti Dynamic

Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club
Sonic Sports Associaition

Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club
Pro-Trinity Sports Club

Pro-Trinity Sports Club

Pro-Trinity Sports Club

Hoi Ngai Sports Associaition

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Sea Bear Swimming Club
Sonic Sports Associaition
Sonic Sports Associaition
Titan Triathlon
Titan Triathlon
Titan Triathlon
Titan Triathlon
Titan Triathlon
Titan Triathlon
Titan Triathlon

Wong Tai Sin District Life Saving Society

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Tung Chung Triathlon Associaiton
Mango Swimming Club
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon
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241
230
214
215
205
206
202
239
210
231
234
208
200

196
284
198
197
195

252
249
254

575

262
267
266
275
259
270
264
265
260
268
238
257

276
277
280

2010 Duathlon Series - Race 2 Club Result

Poon Kwok Wing
Chan Kun Ying
Mak Yiu Nga
Man Ka Kee

Ho Wing Tung
Hui Ka Cheong
Fung Poon Shun
Ng Kwok Chung
Lau Tin Lap, Jack
Chan Po Kwok
Ip To Kwan

Ko Chun Man
Chan Yau Fai

Chan On Ki

Mok Nga Ting
Leung Wing Hin
Elizabeth Lam
Chan Cheuk Ying

Lam Lai Po
Hui Ka Man
Lui Shuk Han

Wong Wai Tung

Tai Tak Wah

Yau Chi Wai

Lam Kin Fai
Wong Yin Cheong
Andy Tang

Chung Kwok Wing
Yip Chi Bun

Tang Siu Lam

Ho Tung Yin

Cho Wai Kin
Liang Ka Keung, Anthony

Lam Tuen Yeung

Tang Cheuk Hang
Fung Yuet Yung
Chan Suet Wah

00:46:34
00:47:01
00:47:26
00:48:36
00:49:09
00:49:54
00:50:52
00:50:59
00:52:37
00:54:16
00:55:35
00:56:06
00:59:29

00:43:22
00:48:27
00:50:48
00:51:03
02:56:33

00:49:42
00:51:10
00:47:53

00:42:51

00:40:37
00:44:32
00:44:57
00:45:55
00:46:38
00:52:01
00:52:29
00:54:04
00:54:54
00:58:20
00:58:52
01:00:45

00:54:56
01:08:27
00:51:32
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Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Excel Swim Sports Association

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Titan Triathlon

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Titan Triathlon
Titan Triathlon
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Sonic Sports Associaition

Ma On Shan Swimming and Triathlon Club

Titan Triathlon
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Tung Chung Triathlon Associaiton

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon

Excel Swim Sports Association
Titan Triathlon

Excel Swim Sports Association
Energetic Triathlon Shatin
Mango Swimming Club

Titan Triathlon

Titan Triathlon
Energetic Triathlon Shatin

Energetic Triathlon Shatin
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